Making your way on the @
Worcester Line while we improve
the signal system

Weekends February 29, 2020 — May 2020°

*Regular train service will operate on the weekend of March 14-15, 2020.

There will be no weekend train service between Framingham and
South Station while we upgrade the signal system for Positive Train
Control (PTC). PTC is a federally required safety control system that
reduces speeds when needed and helps to avoid collisions.

g Interzone fares will be in effect between Worcester and Framingham.

Free bus shuttles will serve stations between Framingham and Wellesley Farms.
From there, the bus shuttle will travel to Back Bay Station. See list below of travel
alternatives for stations bus shuttles will not serve.**

('i\ Bus shuttle service is accessible. Any customer can use bus lift/ramp upon
request. See operator for assistance.

**Bus shuttles will not serve the following stations

Auburndale Station Newtonville Station
Alternative: Riverside Station on the Green Line Alternative:

Bus Routes 59 (Saturday & Sunday), 553 (Saturday only)
Boston Landing Station

Alernative: Bus Routes 57, 64, 66 South Station

Alternative:

Lansdowne Station Red or Silver Line

Alternative: Kenmore or Fenway Station on the West Newton Station

Green Line, or Bus Routes 8, 57, 60 (Saturday & Alternative: Bus Route 553 (Saturday only)
Sunday), 65 (Saturday only)

For more info, visit mbta.com/worcester, call 617.222.3200 or TTY 617.222.5128 @ Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority



g Inbound to Boston

Worcester to Framingham Commuter Rail Departs

Train Numbers 1500/ 2500 1502/ 2502 1504 / 2504 1506 / 2506 1508 / 2508 1510/2510
‘s Worcester 7:00 am 8:50 am 10:50 am 12:50 pm 2:50 pm 4:50 pm
g Grafton 7:13 am 9:03 am 11:03 am 1:03 pm 3:03 pm 5:03 pm
E Westborough 7:17 am 9:07 am 11:07 am 1:07 pm 3:07 pm 5:07 pm
g Southborough 7:25 am 9:15 am 11:15am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm
© Ashland 7:30 am 9:20 am 11:20 am 1:20 pm 3:20 pm 5:20 pm
A Framingham 7:40 am 9:30 am 11:30 am 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 5:30 pm
@ Framingham to Back Bay Bus Shuttle Departs
Trip Type Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express
Depart Framingham 7:45am 7:45am 9:35am 9:35am 11:35am 11:35am 1:35pm 1:35pm 3:35 pm 3:35pm 5:35 pm 5:35 pm
West Natick 7:59 am 9:49 am 11:49 am 1:49 pm 3:49 pm 5:49 pm
o Natick Center 8:10 am 10:00 am 12:00 pm 2:00 pm 4:00 pm 6:00 pm
E Wellesley Square 8:24 am 10:14 am 12:14 pm 2:14 pm 4:14 pm 6:14 pm
ﬁ Wellesley Hills 8:36 am 10:26 am 12:26 pm 2:26 pm 4:26 pm 6:26 pm
":J, Wellesley Farms  8:43 am 10:33 am 12:33 pm 2:33 pm 4:33 pm 6:33 pm
Back Bay 9:07 am 8:37 am 10:57 am 10:27 am 12:57 pm 12:27 pm 2:57 pm 2:27 pm 4:57 pm 4:27 pm 6:57 pm 6:27 pm
Outbound from Boston
= Back Bay to Framingham Bus Shuttle Departs
Trip Type Local Local Express Local Express  Local Express  Local Express Local Express
Back Bay 6:20 am 8:10am 8:38am 10:10am 10:38 am 12:10pm 12:38 pm 2:10 pm 2:38 pm 4:10 pm 4:38 pm
g Wellesley Farms  6:44 am 8:34 am 10:34 am 12:34 pm 2:34 pm 4:34 pm
f:: Wellesley Hills 6:52 am 8:42 am 10:42 am 12:42 pm 2:42 pm 4:42 pm
2 Wellesley Square 7:02 am 8:52 am 10:52 am 12:52 pm 2:52 pm 4:52 pm
@ Natick Center 7:16 am 9:06 am 11:06 am 1:06 pm 3:06 pm 5:06 pm
West Natick 7:28 am 9:18 am 11:18 am 1:18 pm 3:18 pm 5:18 pm
A Framingham 7:40 am 9:30am 9:30am 11:30am 11:30am 1:30pm 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 3:30 pm 5:30 pm 5:30 pm
g Framingham to Worcester Commuter Rail Departs
Train Numbers 1501 /2501 1503 / 2503 1505 / 2505 1507 / 2507 1509/ 2509 1511/2511
Depart Framingham 7:50 am 9:40 am 11:40 am 1:40 pm 3:40 pm 5:40 pm
= Ashland 7:56 am 9:46 am 11:46 am 1:46 pm 3:46 pm 5:46 pm
E Southborough 8:00 am 9:50 am 11:50 am 1:50 pm 3:50 pm 5:50 pm
% Westborough 8:08 am 9:58 am 11:58 am 1:58 pm 3:58 pm 5:58 pm
g Grafton f8:13 am £10:03 am £12:03 pm f 2:03 pm f4:03 pm f6:03 pm
© Worcester 8:29 am 10:19 am 12:19 pm 2:19 pm 4:19 pm 6:19 pm

Times with*f” indicate

1512/2512 1514 /2514 1516 /2516 flag stops: Passengers
on train must tell the
6:50 pm 8:50 pm 11:00 pm conductor that they wish
to leave. Passengers
7:03 pm 9:03 pm f11:13 pm waiting to board must be
visible on the platform
7:07 pm 9:07 pm f11:17 pm for the train to stop.
7:15 pm 9:15 pm f11:25 pm
7:20 pm 9:20 pm £11:30 pm
7:30 pm 9:30 pm 11:40 pm
Bikes are not permitted on bus shuttles.
Local Express Local Express Local
7:35pm 7:35pm 9:35pm 9:35pm 11:45 pm
7:49 pm 9:49 pm 11:59 pm
8:00 pm 10:00 pm 12:10 am
8:14 pm 10:14 pm 12:24 am
8:26 pm 10:26 pm 12:36 am
8:33 pm 10:33 pm 12:43 am
8:57 pm 8:27 pm 10:57 pm 10:27 pm 12:54 am

Bikes are not permitted on bus shuttles.

Local Express Local Express Local Express

6:10 pm 6:38 pm 8:10 pm 8:38 pm 10:20 pm 10:48 pm

6:34 pm 8:34 pm 10:44 pm

6:42 pm 8:42 pm 10:52 pm

6:52 pm 8:52 pm 11:02 pm

7:06 pm 9:06 pm 11:16 pm

7:18 pm 9:18 pm 11:28 pm

7:30 pm 7:30 pm 9:30 pm 9:30 pm 11:40 pm 11:40 pm
1513/2513 1515/2515 1517 /2517
7:40 pm 9:40 pm 11:50 pm
7:46 pm 9:46 pm 11:56 pm
7:50 pm 9:50 pm 12:00 am
7:58 pm 9:58 pm 12:08 am
£8:03 pm £10:03 pm f12:13 am
8:19 pm 10:19 pm 12:29 am





